

S. No. 76

Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1490/2025

CM No. 3814/2025

Haroon Rashid Wani

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

University of Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate for R-3 & R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.07.2025

Notice.

Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of respondents 3 and 4.

Notice shall go to respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 at the expense of petitioner. Requisites for service within one week.

List on 04.08.2025.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the appointment of private respondent shall remain subject to outcome of writ petition.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.07.2025

Manzoor