

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

Case: WP(C) No. 1490/2025
CM No. 3814/2025

Haroon Rashid Wani

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

V/s

University of Kashmir and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2025

None present. Adjourned.

List again on 27.02.2026.



(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.12.2025
Raj Kumar