

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1490/2025

HAROON RASHID WANI.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.*

**V/s**

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with*

*Ms. Razia, Advocate (R-3 & 4).*

*Mr. Sikander Hayat, Advocate.*

*None for respondent No. 2 & 5.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

27.02.2026

None appears on behalf of the respondents 2 & 5.

Registry to re-summon respondents 2 & 5.

List on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026.

Meantime, reply be filed.

**SRINAGAR**  
27.02.2026  
"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**