

S. No.160

Suppl List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)/1490/2025

CM/3814/2025

CM/923/2026

**HAROON RASHID WANI**

Petitioner(s)...

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv with  
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.  
Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv with  
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate  
Mr. Iliyas Laway, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2026**

1. The principal respondents in the writ petition are respondents No. 3 & 4.
2. Respondents No. 1 & 2 are there on the choice of the petitioner though the respective counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 2 submit that they are neither necessary nor proper parties to stay in the array of the respondents.
3. Be that as it may, let reply at the end of the respondents No. 1 to 4 come up by or before next date of hearing for enabling adjudication of this writ petition.
4. Copy of the writ petition be forwarded to respective counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4.
5. List on **08.05.2026**.
6. Respondent No. 5 is hereby set and proceeded *ex parte*.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.04.2026**

*Hilal*