

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) No. 1490/2025

Haroon Rashid Wani Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

University of Kashmir and Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be deleted from the array of the respondents, as they are not the necessary parties. **Ordered accordingly.**
2. Registry to update the index accordingly.
3. Private respondent has already been set ex-parte.
4. Let response be filed on behalf of the other respondents positively.
5. List on **06.06.2026.**

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026.
Neha-1